TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Am Grauen Stein
D-51105 Köln
Managing Director: Amtsgericht Köln HRB 56171
 Telefon:
Telefax:

37047 San Bonifacio (VR) - Italy
Trademark: KLOVER
Type designation: SL180s; SLD180s; SLP180s; SLG180s
Models designation: STYLE 180s; STYLE 180s DUO; STYLE 180s PLUS;
STYLE 180s GLASS
Type of construction: Residential room heating appliances fired by wood pellets
with water heat exchanger, with fan assisted flue discharge
and with internal fuel hopper
Heat input: 10,2 kW – 22,6 kW
Nominal heat output: 10,0 kW – 21,9 kW
Water heat output: 7,1 kW – 16,9 kW
Space heat output: 2,9 kW – 5,0 kW
Type of fuel: wood pellets, Ø: 6 mm, Lmax: 30 mm,
class A1 acc. to EN 17225-2
Type of loading: automatic load
Max. allowable water temperature: 80 °C
Max. allowable water pressure: 2,5 bar
Remarks:
The Test Centre recommends to equip the stoves with an additional safety thermal cut-out for
the integral fuel hopper.
Test basis:
DIN EN 14785: September 2006; Correction October 2007.
Test results:
The technical requirements clauses 4-8 of the above mentioned standard are fulfilled.
The local applicable installation conditions are to be observed.
The electrical safety, cl. 5.9. of the standard, is not part of this assessment.
Additional details are documented on the initial type testing report n. K32422022T1.
Cologne, 24.11.2022
432 / pom
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre according to Construction Product
Regulation 305/2011(CPR)
Notified Body: 2456
Assessor: Report released after review:
Dipl.-Ing. A. Pomp Dipl.-Ing. M. Reimbold
Residential space heating appliances fired by wood pellets, Initial Type Test in accordance with the regulation 305/2011
conformity certification system no. 3
pompa
Pomp 2021
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 432-21257164 Seite 3 / 7 Report no. K33392022Z1
1. Task
The Test Centre for Energy Appliances was instructed to execute a renaming on the above
mentioned pellet stoves.
Basic:
KLOVER SRL
Via A. Volta, 8
37047 San Bonifacio (VR) - Italy
Report:
K32422022T1
Renaming:
KLOVER SRL
Via A. Volta, 8
37047 San Bonifacio (VR) - Italy
Report
K33392022Z1